Newaygo County Road Commission
935 EAST ONE MILE ROAD

WHITE CLOUD, MI 49349

Phone (231) 689-6682

Fax (231) 689-5994

www.newaygoroads.org

K3 Find us on Facebook

PERMIT TYPE:

UTILITY
Utility Blanket Permit (covers maintenance of existing utilities in ROW)
Aerial Crossing
Bore under the roadway
Trench across the roadway
Trenched utilities/parallel bore $0.20 per lineal ft.

COMMUNICATION SERVICE PROVIDER (CSP)
Project Permit Fee
o $300 or $1,000 total for all permits per project
Annual Routine Maintenance/Repair Permit Fee
o $300 annually
Permits for Non-Routine Work Fee
o $300 or $1,000 total for all permits per project
Bond requirement - $20,000
Insurance requirement with N.C.R.C. listed as additional insured
Min. $2,000,000 per occurrence for property damage
Min. $2,000,000 per occurrence for bodily injury in perpetuity

WORKING IN ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

Residential Driveway/Field Drive
New Construction
Resurface or repair

Commercial Driveway Approach/Private Street

New construction
Min. bond or letter of credit
Resurface

Plat or Site Condominium
Preliminary plat review
Construction plan review/per 500 Ift.
TRANSPORTATION PERMITS
Annual moving permit
Single move permit
SEASONAL WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS

Agricultural per day, per number of trips, or for a certain time of day
Milk Haulers - Approved routes and times per vehicle

CRA110 — moving permits for utility companies during weight restrictions

Bonding-
- Blanket permit (covers all vehicles and equipment)

Minimum requirement up to 0.5 mile

Minimum per mile

ROAD ABANDONMENT
AFTER THE FACT PERMIT

FEE SCHEDULE Adopted: 07-25-18
Utility fees revised 10-01-24

FEE

$200.00

$60.00

$100.00

$180.00

Min. -$100.00 Max. - $1,000.00

$30.00

$30.00
$30.00

$200.00
$5,000.00
$30.00

$350.00
$180.00

‘ $100.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$100.00

$250.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

$750.00
3X ORIGNIAL PERMIT FEE

In the event of a failure to comply with the terms or conditions of any permit issued in accordance with these rules or failure to
obtain an appropriate permit, the Newaygo County Road Commission shall have the right to halt such activity until such time
that adequate compliance is made. All costs incurred by the Board in correcting 1) a failure to comply with the conditions and
standards of a permit; 2) a failure to obtain a permit; or 3) defective workmanship or materials, shall be borne by the applicant (or

nerson undertaking the activitv.)



