FEE



Newaygo County Road Commission

935 EAST ONE MILE ROAD WHITE CLOUD, MI 49349 Phone (231) 689-6682 Fax (231) 689-5994 www.newaygoroads.org

Find Us On Facebook

PERMIT TYPE:

Y

UTILITY

- Utility Blanket Permit (covers maintenance of existing utilities in ROW)
 Aerial Crossing
 Bore under the roadway
 Trench across the roadway
 \$100.00
 \$180.00
- · Trenched utilities/parallel bore \$0.20 per lineal ft. Min. \$100.00 Max. \$1,000.00

COMMUNICATION SERVICE PROVIDER (CSP)

- Project Permit Fee
 - o \$300 or \$1,000 total for all permits per project
- · Annual Routine Maintenance/Repair Permit Fee
 - o \$300 annually
- · Permits for Non-Routine Work Fee
 - o \$300 or \$1,000 total for all permits per project

Bond requirement - \$20,000

Insurance requirement with N.C.R.C. listed as additional insured

Min. \$2,000,000 per occurrence for property damage

Min. \$2,000,000 per occurrence for bodily injury in perpetuity

WORKING IN ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$30.00
------------------------------	---------

CONSTRUCTION

Commercial Driveway Approach/Private Street

New construction	\$200.00
Min. bond or letter of credit	\$5,000.00
Resurface	\$30.00

Plat or Site Condominium

Preliminary plat review	\$350.00
Construction plan review/per 500 lft	\$180.00

TRANSPORTATION PERMITS

•	Annual moving permit	7	\$100.00
	Single move permit		\$25.00

SEASONAL WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS

	Agricultural per day, per number of trips, or for a certain time of day	\$25.00
	Milk Haulers - Approved routes and times per vehicle	\$25.00
•	CRA110 – moving permits for utility companies during weight restrictions	\$100.00

Bonding-

Blanket permit (covers all vehicles and equipment)	\$250.00
Minimum requirement up to 0.5 mile	\$5,000.00
Minimum per mile	\$10,000.00

ROAD ABANDONMENT \$750.00

AFTER THE FACT PERMIT

3X ORIGNIAL PERMIT FEE

In the event of a failure to comply with the terms or conditions of any permit issued in accordance with these rules or failure to obtain an appropriate permit, the Newaygo County Road Commission shall have the right to halt such activity until such time that adequate compliance is made. All costs incurred by the Board in correcting 1) a failure to comply with the conditions and standards of a permit; 2) a failure to obtain a permit; or 3) defective workmanship or materials, shall be borne by the applicant (or person undertaking the activity.)